
2025 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-24   Conf: 14-13   Home: 9-6   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 12-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (328)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Utrata (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Medlin (2), Johnson (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-136), Medlin (46-
56), Curtis (20-21), Masnica (12-18), Smith (10-13), Johnson (7-11), Maes (7-11), Vermett (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Remington, Haley .369 53-53 160 29 59 13 0 6 30 90 .563 19 1 21 1 .429 4 10 7-10 101 6 3 .973
44 Johnson, Mia .348 53-53 158 48 55 14 3 17 43 126 .797 40 6 20 0 .493 1 1 5-5 66 80 6 .961
19 Swain, Ava .304 45-45 135 16 41 7 0 1 20 51 .378 16 7 24 1 .403 1 0 0-0 10 10 0 1.000
27 Welling, Eden .273 53-53 139 34 38 10 0 8 29 72 .518 18 2 35 0 .365 0 1 3-4 84 115 17 .921
5 Medlin, Megan .258 53-53 159 27 41 10 2 5 29 70 .440 26 0 14 0 .360 1 1 0-1 163 26 5 .974
24 Utrata, Taylor .255 42-38 110 13 28 4 0 0 10 32 .291 6 2 21 0 .305 0 2 1-2 34 0 7 .829
0 Rodriguez, Toni .252 51-51 155 19 39 2 0 5 31 56 .361 20 1 11 1 .339 1 3 0-0 300 9 6 .981
12 Baetz, Rylee .248 53-53 161 25 40 5 0 0 24 45 .280 15 0 23 0 .309 2 5 0-0 142 73 7 .968
22 Valha, Reese .160 52-51 131 28 21 4 2 2 13 35 .267 18 1 36 0 .267 0 5 1-2 73 2 4 .949
33 Hernandez, Maddie 1.000 6-0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Sivak, Logan .154 10-5 13 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 3 0 4 0 .313 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
7 Di Silvio, CICI .148 19-8 27 6 4 0 0 0 0 4 .148 8 2 11 0 .378 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Polerecky, Jadyn .111 27-8 18 10 2 1 0 0 3 3 .167 2 0 9 1 .200 0 0 2-3 11 0 0 1.000
8 Harrison, Kate .067 23-4 15 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 3 0 6 0 .222 0 0 4-4 9 0 0 1.000
81 Vermett, Casey Jo .000 10-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
18 Christ, Kaitlynn .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Masnica, Olivia .000 23-21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 21 3 .909
Totals .268 53-53 1394 268 373 71 7 44 232 590 .423 195 22 240 4 .364 10 28 23-31 1031 388 61 .959
Opponents .272 53-53 1347 206 366 57 8 21 176 502 .373 159 13 175 5 .351 14 42 53-69 1037 324 59 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Deisz, Shelly 2.10 1-3 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 13 9 4 3 5 1 1 1 .236 0 0 0 0 2
23 Masnica, Olivia 2.71 11-7 23 21 13 2-0 0 118.2 119 64 46 55 51 20 1 9 .262 3 10 0 7 13
9 Curtis, Ellie 2.71 10-4 19 19 10 5-1 0 106.0 108 53 41 43 67 19 2 7 .258 5 0 0 2 10
14 Smith, Amber 2.80 2-8 12 8 7 0-0 0 60.0 61 35 24 27 25 9 4 0 .265 8 2 0 3 9
21 Maes, Hope 4.69 4-1 12 3 0 0-0 1 31.1 55 29 21 14 11 6 0 1 .399 2 0 0 0 6
81 Vermett, Casey Jo 5.60 1-1 6 2 1 1-1 0 15.0 10 15 12 17 16 2 0 3 .192 2 1 0 2 2
Totals 3.01 29-24 79 53 31 9 1 344.1 366 205 148 159 175 57 8 21 .272 20 13 0 14 42
Opponents 4.33 24-29 87 53 25 6 3 346.0 373 268 214 195 240 71 7 44 .268 22 22 0 10 28



2025 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Swain, Ava 20 10 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
81 Vermett, Casey Jo 18 16 2 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
9 Curtis, Ellie 17 1 16 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
10 Polerecky, Jadyn 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harrison, Kate 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sivak, Logan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Deisz, Shelly 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Rodriguez, Toni 315 300 9 6 .981 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Medlin, Megan 194 163 26 5 .974 1 46 10 .821 2 0
15 Remington, Haley 110 101 6 3 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Baetz, Rylee 222 142 73 7 .968 11 0 0 — 0 0
44 Johnson, Mia 152 66 80 6 .961 4 7 4 .636 1 0
22 Valha, Reese 79 73 2 4 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Amber 16 1 14 1 .938 0 10 3 .769 0 0
27 Welling, Eden 216 84 115 17 .921 9 0 0 — 0 0
23 Masnica, Olivia 33 9 21 3 .909 1 12 6 .667 0 0
21 Maes, Hope 13 2 9 2 .846 1 7 4 .636 0 0
24 Utrata, Taylor 41 34 0 7 .829 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Christ, Kaitlynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hernandez, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Di Silvio, CICI 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1480 1031 388 61 .959 39 106 30 .779 3 0
Opponents 1420 1037 324 59 .958 22 46 16 .742 8 0


